DAR		
FORM P 7-1595 1-31-92 ~	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
FEB 1 2 2010 REC 02 - 2	22-2010	
	:orney Dkt. 80083-A CCD	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and 103	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying parties Pierre Henri MAROIS	589404 iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(is)	
Kevin Michael GATENBY	Name: NOVELIS INC.	
Thomas L. DAVISSON		
Andrew D. HOWELLS lan SMITH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached?		
☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address 191 Evans Avenue	
₩	City/Country <u>Toronto, Ontario M8Z 1J5</u> CANADA	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?	
Other	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: <u>Feb. 2, 2, Jan. 19, Feb. 2 & 2, 2010</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Serial No. 12/653,894	B. Patent Nos.	
filed December 17, 2009	J. Futoni Noo.	
Additional numbers attached?	'	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appln's and patents involved: 1	
Name: CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP	8. Deposit account number: 03-3125	
30 Rockefeller Plaza		
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM Christyler	C. Dustan FEB. 5, 2010	
Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney for Applicants Reg. No. 22,03	Date Į	
,	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion 02/22/2010 MJAMA1 00000014 033125 12653894 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 21k FC:8021 40.00 DA Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PRIORITY RIGHTS

I/we:

Pierre Henri MAROIS of 859 Old Colony Road, Kingston, Ontario K7P 1S1, Canada

Kevin Michael GATENBY of 1648 Grousewood Lane, Kingston, Ontario K7L 5H6, Canada

Thomas L. DAVISSON of 10962 Thwing Road, Chardon, Ohio 44024, U.S.A.

Andrew D. HOWELLS of 995 Ryan Court, Kingston, Ontario K7P 2N1, Canada

lan SMITH of 937 Victoria Street, Kingston, Ontario K7K 4T9, Canada

hereinafter called the assignor(s), in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me/us, which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

NOVELIS INC. of 191 Evans Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M8Z 1J5, Canada

hereinafter called the assignee(s), all my/our right, title and interest in and to my/our invention entitled:

CLAD METAL SHEET AND HEAT EXCHANGER TUBING ETC. MADE THEREFROM

as fully described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/653,894 filed on December 17, 2009.

This assignment of rights in and to the invention(s) shall extend to the United States of America any and all other countries, states, regions and jurisdictions of the world without limitation, and shall include all my/our right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, divisional patents, continuation patents, reissue patents, substitute or replacement patents, patent extensions, and the like, and/or any and all published or unpublished patent or PCT or provisional applications for the invention or inventions which have been or may be pursued, filed and/or obtained for the invention or inventions in any country or region of the world, either based on the above-identified patent application or filed and pursued independently thereof.

.../2

PATENT REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0252 Application No.: 12/653,894

This assignment specifically authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries and regions of the world on any and all the invention or inventions or parts thereof in my/our name(s) or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, or as the laws or regulations of particular countries or regions may dictate.

This assignment includes, but is not limited to, the transfer of any and all priority rights originating from the above Patent Application as may arise or exist under any and all bilateral and multi-lateral, regional or worldwide agreements, treaties and conventions of any and all countries, states, regions and jurisdictions of the world, and/or under the laws of the United States permitting the claiming of priority from domestic U.S. applications, and/or the priority rights originating from any other application or applications for the same invention or inventions, or parts thereof, that may generates priority rights claimed or claimable in the United States and elsewhere without limitation.

I/We hereby acknowledge that the aforesaid right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment had not been made, and I/we hereby agree to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the aforesaid right, title and interest shall be so held and enjoyed by the Assignee, including but not limited to the authorization, completion and/or execution of documents required, including but not limited to confirmatory assignments, transfers, declarations, petitions, affidavits, statements (sworn or unsworn), and the like.

I/We further acknowledge that said right, title and interest are further transferable or assignable in whole or in part by the Assignee, at the Assignee's discretion and without let or hindrance from me/us, to any other party, to include, but not be limited to, an assign, successor, trustee or legal representative of said Assignee.

The undersigned assignor(s) also acknowledges that this assignment confirms and incorporates any earlier assignment or transfer of rights in this invention, if any, from the assignor(s) to the assignee named herein, including but not limited to any oral, informal and/or implied assignment and any transfer resulting from any written, unwritten or implied employment agreement, contract of service, cooperative arrangement, legal obligation, or other transfer, but without any restriction or limitation of the rights granted to the assignee under the other terms herein of this present document.

.../3

Application	No.: :	12/653,	894
-------------	--------	---------	-----

Address

Date	: 02 Feb 2010
Witness	: JOANNE WALKER
Witness Sig.	: Jalolha
Address	: 37 15 accommodation Rd.
	Goyceville ONKOHIYO
	<i>V</i>
Date	:02 Reb. 2010
Witness	JOANNE WALKER
Witness Sig.	: Malher
Address	: 3715 accommodation Rd.
	Joyceville, ONKOHIYO
Date	: 19 JAN 2010
Witness	: Som Das
Witness Sig.	Sonoto
Address	: 6060 Parland Blud
	Cleveland, OH 44124
Date	: 2 Feb 2010
Witness	: JOANNE WALKER
Witness Sig.	: Walder
Address	: 3715 accommodation Rd.
	Nov Joyceville, ON KOH 140
Date	: Keb 2/2010
Witness	: JOANNE WALKER : Malle
Witness Sig.	: Walke

RECORDED: 02/12/2010

(signature of assignor)
Name: Pierre Henri MAROIS

(signature of assignor)
Name: **Kevin Michael GATENBY**

(signature of assignor)
Name: **Thomas L. DAVISSON**

(signature of assignor)

Name: Andrew Ø. HOWELLS

(signature of assignor)

Name: lan SMITH

PATENT

REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0254